
Long Beach State (24-22, 10-7 BIG WEST) -vs- UC Santa Barbara (25-19, 8-9 BIG WEST)
5/9/2009 at Fullerton, Calif. (Goodwin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hollands, Mario (5-5)
Loss: Jake Thompson (4-6)
HBP: David Brown
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ruben Chavira First: Jerry White Third Base: Mel Gatson 
Start: 5:02 pm   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 273   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 8 1
UC Santa Barbara 0 2 3 1 3 0 0 5 X 14 16 1

Long Beach State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Casas cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tre Dennis lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Brennan Metzger lf/cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Devin Lohman ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Steve Tinoco 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Derek Legg 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
TJ Mittelstaedt rf 2 1 0 1 1 2 0
Jonathan Jones dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Taylor Krick 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Kellen Hoime c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Matt Avery ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jake Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Markovitz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Topp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 8 4 2 7 6

2B: Devin Lohman (1); Taylor Krick (1)
SH: Derek Legg (1)
SF: TJ Mittelstaedt (1)
SB: Jonathan Jones (1)
CS: Kellen Hoime (1)
E: Jake Thompson (1)

UC Santa Barbara 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cook, Steve dh 3 1 1 0 2 1 1
Gump, Brian cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Oliver, Eric 1b 5 2 2 1 0 1 1
Cavan, Ryan 3b 4 2 1 1 0 2 1
Valaika, Matt 2b 4 4 4 4 1 0 0
DeAlba, John lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Tregoning, Ryan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carlson, Shane ss 5 2 3 3 0 1 1
Tafelski, Bryce c 2 0 0 1 2 2 1
Haddow, Mark rf 5 1 1 2 0 1 2
Hollands, Mario p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Edwards, Clayton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 14 16 14 5 8 7

2B: Gump, Brian (1); Oliver, Eric (1); Valaika, Matt (1); Haddow,
Mark (1)
3B: Carlson, Shane (1)
HR: Valaika, Matt (1)
SH: Gump, Brian (1)
SF: DeAlba, John (1); Tafelski, Bryce (1)
SB: DeAlba, John (1); Carlson, Shane (1)
HBP: Cavan, Ryan (1)
PO: Cook, Steve (1)
E: Valaika, Matt (1)

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Thompson (L, 4-6) 3.0 7 5 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 14 16 5 2 61
Jason Markovitz 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 5 1 1 22
Tyler Topp 2.1 4 3 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 1 48
David Brown 1.2 4 5 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 8 12 3 0 49
Totals 16 14 14 5 8 0 1 1 0 36 45 11 4 180

UC Santa Barbara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hollands, Mario (W, 5-5) 7.0 6 3 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 26 29 9 6 103
Edwards, Clayton 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 34
Totals 8 4 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 33 37 11 8 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS UCS
CASAS, Jorda grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
METZGER, Bre flied out to lf (2-1). 0 0
LOHMAN, Devi flied out to ss (2-0). 0 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 1st LBS UCS
Cook, S. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Gump, B. flied out to cf (1-0). 0 0
Oliver, E. doubled to right center (3-1). 0 0
Cavan, R. flied out to lf (1-1). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS UCS
TINOCO, Stev singled through the left side (1-1). 0 0
LEGG, Derek grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); TINOCO, Stev advanced to second. 0 0
MITTELSTAEDT struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
JONES, Jonat struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 2nd LBS UCS
Valaika, M. singled to shortstop (2-1). 0 0
DeAlba, J. flied out to 2b (2-1). 0 0
Carlson, S. tripled to right center, RBI (3-2); Valaika, M. scored. 0 1
Tafelski, B. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0); Carlson, S. scored. 0 2
DENNIS, Tre to lf for CASAS, Jorda. 0 2
METZGER, Bre to cf. 0 2
Haddow, M. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 2

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS UCS
KRICK, Taylo grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 2
HOIME, Kelle singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 0 2
DENNIS, Tre struck out swinging (1-2). 0 2
HOIME, Kelle out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 2

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 3rd LBS UCS
Cook, S. singled up the middle (1-2). 0 2
Cook, S. advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 2
Gump, B. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1); Cook, S. advanced to third. 0 2
Oliver, E. reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-0); Cook, S. out at home ss to c to 3b to p. 0 2
Cavan, R. singled up the middle, RBI (1-2); Oliver, E. scored. 0 3
Valaika, M. homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1); Cavan, R. scored. 0 5
DeAlba, J. singled to right field (1-2). 0 5
Carlson, S. flied out to rf (0-1). 0 5

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS UCS
METZGER, Bre grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 5
LOHMAN, Devi grounded out to 2b (3-2). 0 5
TINOCO, Stev grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 5

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 4th LBS UCS
MARKOVITZ, J to p for THOMPSON, Ja. 0 5
Tafelski, B. walked (3-2). 0 5



Tafelski, B. advanced to second on a balk. 0 5
Haddow, M. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); Tafelski, B. out at third p to 3b. 0 5
Cook, S. walked (3-1); Haddow, M. advanced to second. 0 5
Cook, S. out at first p to 3b to 1b, picked off. 0 5
Gump, B. doubled to right field, RBI (2-2); Haddow, M. scored. 0 6
Oliver, E. flied out to cf (1-2). 0 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS UCS
LEGG, Derek flied out to lf (1-0). 0 6
MITTELSTAEDT struck out swinging (1-2). 0 6
JONES, Jonat walked (3-2). 0 6
JONES, Jonat stole second. 0 6
KRICK, Taylo flied out to rf (3-2). 0 6

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 5th LBS UCS
TOPP, Tyler to p for MARKOVITZ, J. 0 6
Cavan, R. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 6
Valaika, M. walked (3-2). 0 6
DeAlba, J. singled to shortstop (0-0); Valaika, M. advanced to second. 0 6
Carlson, S. singled up the middle, RBI (1-0); DeAlba, J. advanced to second; Valaika, M. scored. 0 7
Tafelski, B. struck out swinging (3-2); Carlson, S. stole second; DeAlba, J. stole third. 0 7
Haddow, M. doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-1); Carlson, S. scored; DeAlba, J. scored. 0 9
Cook, S. popped up to 2b (0-1). 0 9

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS UCS
HOIME, Kelle flied out to rf (1-1). 0 9
DENNIS, Tre reached on an error by 2b (2-2). 0 9
METZGER, Bre struck out swinging (2-2). 0 9
LOHMAN, Devi singled through the left side (2-1); DENNIS, Tre advanced to second. 0 9
TINOCO, Stev singled through the left side, RBI (1-0); LOHMAN, Devi advanced to third; DENNIS, Tre
scored, unearned. 1 9
LEGG, Derek flied out to cf (0-1). 1 9

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 6th LBS UCS
Gump, B. flied out to lf (3-2). 1 9
Oliver, E. struck out looking (2-2). 1 9
Cavan, R. struck out looking (1-2). 1 9

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS UCS
MITTELSTAEDT walked (3-1). 1 9
JONES, Jonat flied out to rf (0-0). 1 9
KRICK, Taylo doubled to right center, RBI (1-1); MITTELSTAEDT scored. 2 9
HOIME, Kelle flied out to rf (2-0); KRICK, Taylo advanced to third. 2 9
DENNIS, Tre singled to second base, RBI (1-1); KRICK, Taylo scored. 3 9
METZGER, Bre flied out to lf (1-1). 3 9

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 7th LBS UCS
Valaika, M. singled to right field (2-2). 3 9
DeAlba, J. grounded out to p (0-1); Valaika, M. advanced to second. 3 9
BROWN, David to p for TOPP, Tyler. 3 9
Carlson, S. struck out swinging (2-2). 3 9
Tafelski, B. struck out swinging (3-2). 3 9



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS UCS
Edwards, C. to p for Hollands, M.. 3 9
LOHMAN, Devi doubled down the lf line (0-1). 3 9
TINOCO, Stev struck out swinging (1-2). 3 9
LEGG, Derek singled to right field (2-2); LOHMAN, Devi advanced to third. 3 9
MITTELSTAEDT flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-2); LOHMAN, Devi scored. 4 9
JONES, Jonat reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); LEGG, Derek out at second ss to 2b. 4 9

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 8th LBS UCS
Haddow, M. flied out to rf (2-0). 4 9
Cook, S. walked (3-2). 4 9
Gump, B. singled up the middle (1-0); Cook, S. advanced to second. 4 9
Oliver, E. singled up the middle, RBI (0-1); Gump, B. advanced to second; Cook, S. scored. 4 10
Cavan, R. hit by pitch (0-0); Oliver, E. advanced to second; Gump, B. advanced to third. 4 10
Valaika, M. doubled to right center, 2 RBI (3-1); Cavan, R. advanced to third; Oliver, E. scored; Gump, B.
scored. 4 12
DeAlba, J. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Cavan, R. scored. 4 13
Carlson, S. singled through the right side, RBI (3-2); Valaika, M. scored. 4 14
Tafelski, B. walked (3-2); Carlson, S. advanced to second. 4 14
Haddow, M. popped up to 2b (1-2). 4 14

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS UCS
Tregoning, R to lf for DeAlba, J.. 4 14
KRICK, Taylo grounded out to ss (2-2). 4 14
AVERY, Matt pinch hit for HOIME, Kelle. 4 14
AVERY, Matt struck out swinging (1-2). 4 14
DENNIS, Tre flied out to cf (0-1). 4 14

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 9th LBS UCS


